STATE OF NEVADA Office of the Labor Commissioner

REQUEST FOR PUBLIC WORKS IDENTIFYING NUMBER (PWP NUMBER)

PURSUANT TO NRS 338.013(1)

NRS 338.013(1): A public body that advertises for bids for a public work shall request from the Labor Commissioner, and include in the advertisement, an identifying number with his designation of the work. That number must be included in any bid submitted in response to the advertisement.

Please supply the following information <u>before advertisement of bids</u> and return the completed form, either by fax or E-mail, to the appropriate Labor Commissioners office. A PWP Number will then be assigned and your form will be faxed back to you, usually within 24 hours.

County:		PWP-		
oounty:			For Labor Commissioners Office Use Only	
Awarding Body:				
Address:				
Phone:	()			
Fax:	()			
Contact Person/Title				
E-Mail:				
Bid Opening Date:	Estimated Award Date	:		
Estimated Cost:	\$	Seale	ed Bids	
Bid/Contract #:			R	
Project Name:		🗌 Desi	gn Build	
Location:		Perfo	rmance Contract	
Description:				
Clark, Esmeralda, Lincoln & Nye Counties: Office of Labor Commissioner 3300 West Sahara Avenue #225 Las Vegas, NV 89102 Phone: (702) 486-2650 Fax: (702) 486-2660 E-Mail: <u>publicworks@labor.nv.gov</u>		Office of 1818 Co Carson (Phone: (Fax: (775	Counties: Labor Commissioner Ilege Parkway Suite 102 City, NV 89706 775) 684-1890 5) 687-6409 nail1@labor.nv.gov	
For Labor Commissione	r's Use Only			
Date Received Date		Date Returned_	e Returned	